

Human Resources Division

HO(HRD)/ 14168 /2017

December 28, 2017

Office Order

With reference to the Bangladesh Bank's letter Ref. এসডি(NIS)- 57/2017-767 dated 28.08.2017 "Integrity Strategy Implementation Unit/ Cell", Prime Bank Limited, Head Office, Dhaka has been formed comprised of following Officials/ Executives of the Bank:

SI.	Name	Designation	Division	Function
1	Ziaur Rahman	SEVP & Head	Human Resources Division	Focal Point & Team Leader
2	Md. Amzad Hossain	EVP	Branch Network Division	Senior Member
3	A.S.M. Zahidul Islam	FAVP	Human Resources Division	Member
4	Sk. Muaz Hurayra Marshad	EO	Compliance Department, ICCD	Member
5	Porob Naser Siddique	Officer	Human Resources Division	Member

This Unit/ Cell will come into force with immediate effect and might furnish its obligations according to the guidelines provided by Integrity Strategy Implementation Cell of Bangladesh Bank.

Rahel Ahmed

Managing Director

- **Copy to :** 1. All Deputy Managing Director(s).
 - 2. All Divisional Heads at Head Office.
 - 3. All Heads of Branch and SME Branch.
 - 4. All Employees.
 - 5. Office Copy.